


Wagyu Beef and Honey, Mustard Flavour,Potato,Crisps
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Serving suggestion 309.)144 keal per;30g:Serving.
Reference intake of an'average'adult (8400.kJ/2000 kcal)

ABETTER BREEDIOF/SNACK
Vemake traditional Sna_c;ksm,sﬁlg{!iigh qllality ingredients, hand cooked in small
batches, I¢’s good to doitliLngg;pfg)l)crly...

Our crisps are Gluten)Free:
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only, natural'flavou rings.
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Ingredient Declaration

Potatoes, sunflower oil, wagyu beef with honey and mustard flavour (yeast extract powder,
rice flour, sugar, salt, onion powder, natural flavouring, garlic powder, lemon juice powder,
acidity regulator (citric acid), anti-caking agent (silicon dioxide), smoked sugar, spice (star
anise, pimento, cinnamon))



Love Popcorn Caramelised Biscuit Crumb, 80g

— . ———

ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, please see NUTRUTIONAL INFORMATION
ingredients in bold. Typical values PER 100g

WARNING: Unpopped kernels may be present _," g
in this product. Made in an environment where FEAY 1847k j
nuts, peanuts and dairy are handled. 439kcal

DIETARY ADVICE: Suitable for Vegetarians and ' 14g

-

Vi - : ;

s of which saturates 8.1g
GMO STATUS: To the best of our knowledge, no g

genetically-modified raw materials are present )g-Carbohydrates 728
in this product. #of which sugars 44g

INGREDIENTS: Popcorn, Lotus Biscoff Crumb “Fibre 4.4g
[Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil

from sustainable and certified plantations, Protein 4.4g
Rapeseed Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising " salt 1.4g
Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Soya "

Flour, Salt, Cinnamon], Sugar, Golden Syrup, 0.5g
Coconut Oil, Glucose Syrup, Ground Cinnamon,
Rapeseed Oil, Baking Soda, Salt, Flavouring,
Lecithin Powder/Granules (Soya).

" Sodium

BEST BEFORE END: See base of pack.

100% PROPER .
STORAGE: Store in a cool, dry place away from

I N G R E D l E N T S direct sunlight.
— flor @ e flovour — 100g (3.502) @

If you are not entirely safisfied with this product

please return it to the store where it was

purchased and we will be pleased to replace or
G,:q -ﬁl |(4 refund it. This does not affect your statutory rights.

GM MADE VEGETARIAN

IN THE UK & VEGAN
TO SEND US SOME LOVE
WRITE TO: Love Popcorn,
35b Number One Ind. Est.
Consett, County Durham
DH8 6SZ

VISIT: www.lovepopcorn.co.uk
Love the planet, please WE ARE SOCIAL:

3% recycle this product f '




E322 (SOYA), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), BRAZIL NUTS.

Chocolate Contains; Minimum 55% Cocoa Solids.

Allergen Information: For allergens including cereals containing
gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS

May Contain: Other Tree Nuts, Peanuts, Milk, Gluten, Egg, Sulphites.
Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.

Suitable for Vegans*
*We cannot guarantee the absence of Milk & Egg allergens

CP000500

Nutritional Information
Typical Values  /100g 1 209
Energy 2640KJ, 626Kcal
Ff‘ s 17529 BEST BEFORE:
of which Saturates 717.5g
Carbohydrates 20.5g 5 0 6 1 0 1 6 8 2 4 2 2 1 SEE PACK
of which Sugars 19g
119 The Cambridge Confectionery Co.
0.019 is a Calico Cottage brand.
Address: Calico Cottage, Unit 4,

Arthur Park, PE15 0AZ, UK.
01353 741661 | www.cambridgeconfectionerycompany.co.uk




Hamlet Chocolate Assortment, 125¢g

> Assortiment van pralines - Ingrediénten: sulker, volle melkpoeder, cacaomassa, cacaoboter, hazelnoten 6%, gesuikerde
econdenseerde volle n‘l)elk, palmvgt, lucosestroop, boterolie (melk), melksuiker, dextrose, alcohol, koffie-extract 0,04%
mulgator. sofalecithine, stabilisator: EquOii, aroma's: karamel, framboos, sinaasa?pel en vamile. Chocolade; ten minste 50%
acaobestanddelen. Melkchocolade: ten minste 29% cacaobestanddelen, Witte chocolade: ten minste 23% cacaobestanddelen. Ka
boren van andere noten bevatten, Koel en droog bewaren, Gefabriceerd in Belgié. é - Assortiment de bonbons de chocolat
grédients: sucre, lait entier en poudre, pate de cacao, beurre de cacao, noisettes 6%, lait entier concentré sucré, graisse de palme,
irop de glucose, huile butyrique (lait), sucre du lait, dextrose, alcool, extrait de café 0,04%, émulsifiant: lécithine de soja, stabilisant
47011, aromes; caramel, framboise, orange et vanille. Cacao: 50% min. (dans le chocolat). Cacao: 29% min, (dans le chocolat au fait)
acao: 23% min. (dans le chocolat b|ancf. Peut contenir des traces d'autres fruits & coque. A conserver au sec et au frais, Fabriqué e
elgique. - Assorted chocolates - Ingredients: sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, 0c03 butter, hazelnuts 6%, sweetened
ondensed whole milk, palm fat, glucose syrup, butter oil (milk), milk suRar, dextrose, alcohol, coffee extract 0,04%, emulsifier: so!
ecithin, stabilizer: E420i, flavourings: caramel, raspberry, orange and vaniffa, Cocoa solids: chocolate: min. 50%, milk chocolate: min
9%, white chocolate: min. 23%. Milk solids: milk chocolate: min. 24%, white chocolate: min. 27%. May contain traces of other nuts
eep cool and dry. Made in Be}gium, Imported by: World Wide Imports Ltd,, Unit 1,9Vulcan Place, Addington, Christchurch 8024, Ne
eaﬁand - Sortiment Pralinen - Zutaten: Zucker, Vollmilchpulver, Kakaomasse, Kakaobutter, Haselniisse 6%, Eew(ke”
ondensmilch, Paimfett, Glukosesirup, Butterdl (Milch), Milchzucker, Dextrose, Alkohol, Kaffee-Extrakt 0,04%, Emulgator
oga-Ledthlne, Stabilisator: E420ii, Aromen; Karamel, Himbeere, Arfelsine und Vanillegeschmack. Kakao: 50% mindestens i
chokoladenantell, Kakao: 29% mindestens im Milchschokoladenanteil. Kakao: 23% mindestens im Anteil weie Schokolade. Kan
uren von anderen Schalenfriichten enthalten. Kiihl und trocken lagern. Hergestellt in Belgien. @ - Surtido de bombones d
cgocolate - Ingredientes: azticar, leche entera en polvo, pasta de cacao manteca de cacao, avellanas 6%, leche entera condensada
azucarada, grasa de palma, jarabe de glucosa, aceite de mantequilla (leche), azcar de la leche, dextrosa, alcohol, extracto de cafd
0,04%, emulgente; lecitina de sofa, estabilizante: E420ii, aromas: caramelo, frambuesa, naranja y vainilla. Porcenta%e de cacao
chocolate min. 50%, chocolate con leche min. 29%, chocolate blanco min. 23%. Puede contener trazas de otras nueces, Lonservar ¢
Iu?(af fresco y seco. Producido en Belgica, ? - Blandnin? av praliner - Ingredienser. socker, helm oIBEulver, kakaomassa
kakaosmor, hasselndtter 6%, sotad kondenserad helmjolk, palmfett, glukossirap, smorolja (mjolk), mjolksocker, dextros, alkohol
kaffeextrakt 0,04%, emulgeringsmedel: sojalecitin, stabilisator; E4201i, aromer. karamell, hallon, apelsin och vanilj. Kakaohalt
choklad: min. 50%, midlkchoklad: min. 29%, vit choklad: min. 23%. Kan inneh3lla spdr av andra ndtter. Forvaras svalt och torrt
Tillverkad i Belgien. P - okoladiniy saldainiy rinkinys - Sudedamosios dalys: cukrus, nenugriebto pieno milteliai, kakavos masé
kakavos sviestas, lazdyny riesutai 6%, saldintas kondensuotas pienas, palmiy riebalai, gliukozes sirupas, lydytas sviestas (pieno)
ieno cukrus, dekstrozé, alkoholis, kavos ekstraktas 0,04%, emulsiklis sojy lecitinas, sta ilizatorius E420ii, kvapiosios medziagos
aramelés, avieiy, apelsinas ir vanilés, Kakavos sausyjy mediiagti gokolade - ne maziau kaip 50%, pieniniame Sokolade - ne mazia
kaip 29%, baltajame Sokolade - ne maziau kaip 23%. Sudetyje gali bati kity rieSuty pédsaky. Laikyti sausoje i vésioje vietoje. Kilmé

3aljs - Belgija. (@ - Sokolades konfekSu asorti - Sastavs: cukurs, pilnpiena pulveris, kakao masa, kakao sviests, lazdu rieksti 6%
saldinats kondensétais pilnpiens, paimu tauki, glikozes sirups, sviesta elja (gienu), piena cukurs, dekstroze, alkohols, kafijas

ekstrakts 0,04%, emulgators sojas lecitins, stabihzélé&s £420ii, aromatizétaji - karamelu, avenu, apelsins un vanilas. Kopéja kakad
sausa masa; tumsaja Sokolade - vismaz 50%, piena Sokolade - vismaz 29%, balta&é %okolade - vismaz 23%. Var saturét citu riekst
'dal,lr{as. Glabat sausa un vésa vieta, Razots Beldija. @ - Mix czekoladek - Skfadniki: cukier, mleko w proszku, masa kakaowa
masto kakaowe, orzechy laskowe 6%, stodzone mieko skondensowane, thuszcz palmowy, sFrop glukozowy, olej maslany (mleko)
cukier mleczny, dekstroza, alkohol, ekstrakt kawy 0,04%, emulgalor: lecytyna sojowa, stabilizator: E420ii, aromaty: karmel, malina
pomararicza | wanilia. Zawartos¢ kakao: czekolada min. 50%, mieczna czekolada min, 29%, biata czekolada min. 23%. Moze zawiera
Sladowe flosci innych orzechow. Przechowywac w chtodnym i SU(th miejscu. Wyprodukowano w Belgii. - Cokolddovs
bonbony. formované - SloZenf: cukr, susené Elnotu(né miéko, kakaovd himota, kakaové maslo, liskové ofisky 6%, slazend
kondenzované plnotuéné miéko, palmovy tuk, glukdzovy sirup, méslovy olej (miéko), mléény cukr, dextroza, alkohol, kavov
{extrakt 0,04%, emulgator: sojovy lecitin, stabilizator: E420ii, ardmata; karamel, malink, pomeranc a vanilka. Obsah kakaové susiny
\Cokoldda nejméné 50%, v miétnd Cokoldda nejméné 29%, v bild ¢okol4da nejméné 23%. Miize obsahovat stopy dalSich ofechi
Uchovejte v suchu a chladu. Zemé plvodu: Belgie. Dovozce: Gold Stella s.ro, Jeseniova 51,130 00 Prague 3,
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Koolhydraten/Glucid 1 1
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Buitemans Cheddar Biscuits 75g

(NL) Kaaskoekjes met gerijpte Cheddar « Ingrediénten:

tarwebloem (gluten), plantaardige  olién
(raap, palm), gerijpte Cheddar kaas 22% (melk,

aardappelzetmeel, zout, zuursel, vegetarisch stremsel),
scharrelei, bakkersgist, melkpoeder, zout, suiker,
emulgator: E471, specerijen, gistextract, kleurstof:
paprika extract, voedingszuur: citroenzuur, natuurlijk
aroma. Kan sporen van noten, sesam, selderij en

soja bevatten.

(UK) ~ Cheese biscuits with matured  Cheddar
Ingredients: wheat flour (gluten), vegetable oils
(rapeseed, palm), matured Cheddar cheese 22%
(milk, potato starch, salt, starter culture, vegetarian
rennet), barn egg, yeast, dried milk, salt, sugar,
emulsifier: E471, spices, yeast extract, colour: paprika
extract, acidity requlator: citric acid, natural flavouring.
May contain traces of nuts, sesame, celery and
soya.

(DE) Kasegeback mit gereiftem Cheddar - Zutaten:
Weizenmehl (Gluten), pflanzliche Ole (Raps,
Palme),  gereifter  Cheddarkdse 22%  (Milch,
Kartoffelstarke, Salz, Sdurewecker, vegetarisches Lab),
Eier aus Bodenhaltung, Hefe, Milchpulver,
Salz, Zucker, Emulgator: E471, Gewiirze, Hefeextrakt,
Farbstoff: Paprikaextrakt, Sauerungsmittel:
Citronensaure, nattirliches Aroma. Kann Spuren von
Schalenfriichten, Sesamsamen, Sellerie und
oja enthalten. Die Fillhohe ist technisch bedingt.

FR) Biscuits au Cheddar affiné » Ingrédients: farine de
hlé (gluten), huiles végétales (colza, palme), fromage
e Cheddar affiné 22% (lait, amidon de pomme de
erre, sel, acide lactique, présure végétarienne), ceufs
de poules élevées au sol, levure, lait en poudre,
bel, sucre, émulsifiant: E471, épices, extrait de levure,

olorant; extrait de paprika, acidifiant; acide citrique,
Brome naturel. Peut contenir des traces de fruits a

oque, sésame, céleri et soja.

SE) Lagrad Cheddar ostkex « Ingredienser; vetemjél
gluten), vegetabiliska oljor (raps, palm),
heddarost lagrad 22% (mjédlk, potatisstarkelse, salt,
jolkkulturer, ystenzym), agg fran frigaende
ons inomhus, jist, mjolkpulver, salt, socker,
emulgeringsmedel:  E471,  kryddor,  jastextrakt,
dargamne:  paprikaextrakt,  surhetsreglerande
edel: citronsyra, naturlig arom. Kan innehdlla
bpdr av ndtter, sesam, selleri och soja.

(DK) Ostesnacks med modnet Cheddar ¢ Ingredienser;
hvedemel (gluten), vegetabilske ofier (raps,
palme), modnet Cheddar ost 22% (maallk,
kartoffelstivelse, salt, starter kultur, vegetabilsk
ostelobe), skrabeaeg, gxr, malkepulver, <alt,
sukker, emulgator: E471, krydderier, geerekstrakt,
farve: paprikaekstrakt, surhedsrequlerende
middel: citronsyre, naturlig aroma. Kan indeholde
spor af medder, sesam, selleri og soja.

(NO) Kjeks met modnet Cheddar - Ingredienser.
hvetemel (gluten), vegetabilsk olje (raps, palme),
modnet Cheddar ost 22% (melk, potetstivelse,
salt, starterkultur, vegetarisk loype), - egg fra
frittgdende hgner, gjx, melkepulver, sdlt,
sukker, emulgator (E471), krydder, gjerekstrakt, farge
(paprikaekstrakt), syrerequlator (sitronsyre), naturlig
smak. Allergeninformasjon: se ingredienser i fet skrift.
Kan inneholde spor av natter, sesam, selleri og

soya.

(ES) Galletas con queso Cheddar curado « Ingredientes:
harina de trigo (gluten), aceites vegetales
(colza, palma), queso Cheddar curado 22% (leche,
almidon de patata, sal, cultivos de fermentacion,
Cuajo vegetariano), huevos de gallinas criadas
en el suelo, levadura, leche en polvo, sal, azicar,
emulsionante; E471, especias, extracto de levadura,
colorante: extracto de paprika, acidulante: acido citrico,
aroma natural. Puede contener trazas de frutos de
cascara, sésamo, apio y soja.

(IT) Biscotti salati al Cheddar stagionato « Ingredienti:
farina di frumento tipo ‘0’ (glutine), oli vegetali
(colza, palma), formaggio Cheddar stagionato 22%
(latte, amido di patate, sale, fermenti lattici, caglio
vegetariano), uova da allevamento a terra, lievito,
latte in polvere, sale, zucchero, emulsionante: E471,
spezie, estratto di lievito, Colorante: estratto di paprica,
acidificante; acido citrico, aromi naturali. Puo contenere
tracce di noci, sesamo, sedano e soia.




Buiteman Chedder Biscuits 75g

ingredients

Wheat Flour, Cheddar Cheese (milk, salt, enzymes), Vegetable Oil, Salt, Sugar, Baking Powder,
Natural Flavors.

Allergens

Milk, Wheat

Nutrition

Nutrient Per Serving (30g)
Calories 140
Total Fat 78
Saturated Fat 4g
Cholesterol  15mg
Sodium 230mg
Total Carbohydrates 16g
Sugars 1g

Protein 3g
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Dark Chocolate Festive Shortbread Trees
Topped with Golden Crunch

Ingredients: Dark Chocolate OOmzsm_.aw&uv (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Wheat Flour

(Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron,

iacin, Thiamin), Salted Sweetcream Butter (22%) (Cream: Milk; Salt), Sugar, Maize Starch, Rice Flour, Sugar Crunch Sparkle
(Sugar, Water, Glazing Agent: E904; Colours: E172, E171; Glucose Syrup).
Dark chocolate coating contains: cocoa solids 52% minimum.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for nut & sesame allergy sufferers: may also contain

traces of egg, mustard, peanut and glutens sources (oat, spelt, rye, barley).

Suitable for vegetarians.

Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.

165g€&

Nutritional Information:

Typical Values Per 100g
Energy (kJ/kcal): 2175/520
O —‘m ‘ Q Fat(g): 30
TRAY BOX . Of which saturates 19
Widely | |Not Currently|| Widely Carbohydrate (g): 56
2 5 ; Of which sugars 26
Produced in England by Grandma Wild’s Biscuits, Protein (g) 5.3
The Bakery, BD20 6RB. www.grandma-wilds.co.uk Salt (9) 0.41

For Best Before:
See pack

5% 019605 " 023487

1654




Lindt Milk Chocolate Truffles, 200g







Glenfiddich

12

i

6 LUXURY MINCE PIES Only the finest
ingredients have been carefully selected to create
these aromatic mince pies. The delicious all butter
pastry is packed with luxuriously rich mince, infused
with 12 Year Old Glenfiddich® Single Malt Scotch
Whisky. They have been created in the heart of
Speyside by two of Scotland’s finest family companies
to a traditional recipe by the Walker family, who have
been baking in the village of Aberlour since 1898.

NUTRITION The aromatic Single Malt Scotch Whisky |
Typical values Per 100 . G 3
I\ygeurs moyennes/Typische Werte/Valores medios el oomes.from th? Glex,lﬁddldl iRy
Energy 'IEJIEInergieIBrennwenNalor energetico 160kl | the neighbouring village of Dufftown
Energy kea 400 keal i
Fat st 150g whe.re thtfy have been making fine 1\.dalt
ggrlhici‘ sat\tlrat(fsldont aides gras saturés/davon gesétigt 789 | Whisky since 1887. The strong family
as cuales saturadas fes

Carhotg;dratelGlucideleohlenhydratel(arbohidratos 6179 tradltlon.s of both Walkers and
of which sugars 4059 Glenfiddich ensure that the craftsmanship
[dont sucres/davon Zucker/de los cuales azicares dauilitvofi di s
FibrelFibres/BallststofeFira 199 | and quality of ingrecients remam
Protein/Protéines/Eiweib/Proteinas 369 | unchanged and these mince pies are as
Salt/SellSalz/Sal 0.23¢

good today as they have always been.

condied citrs peel (glucose-fructose syrup
“spice, acid: acefic acid; nafurol flovouring), wheat flour (wheat

LUXURY MINCE PIES Ingredients: Fruit mince (47%) (sugor, apple pure, currans, sultangs, crysfllised stem
orange peel, sugar, lemon peel, acidity regulator: ciic acid), vegefab
flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin,
For allergens, including cereals confaining gluten, see ingredients in bold. May olso contain nuts and egg. Store in a cool dry place.

inger (stem ginger, sugar), Glenfiddich whisky (3.5%), |
?e s%et (polmgoil?rice ﬂ%m sunflower oil), comflour, mixed
thimin), butter (milk) (14%), sugar, salt.

HEATING GUIDELINES
' | ® Remove all packaging including foil containers.

! | ® Enlever emballage y compris les recipients en aluminium.

® Entfernen Sie die gesamte Verpackung, einslieglich
der Folienbehalter.

inclusive.

MICROWAVE: Cat B- 650W Cat D- 750W

After heating leave to stand for 1 minute

1 ® Retire todo el material de embalaje, envases de aluminio

® Care should be taken when eating this product after
heating as the filling can be extremely hot.

@ Attention, aprés réchauffage, la garniture peut étre
extrémement chaude.

® Beachten Sie beim Verzehr dieses Produktes bitte, dass die
Fiillung nach dem Aufwirmen auferordentlich heifl sein kann,

® Debe tener cuidado al consumir este producto tras su
calentamiento, ya que podria quemarse con el relleno.

TARTELETTES FOURREES AUX FRUITS SECS Ingrédients: Mélange de fuits secs ef d'épices
(47%) (sucre, purée de pommes, raisins de Corinthe, raisins de Smyme, gingemar confit
(?ingembre, sucre), Glenfiddich whisky (3.5%), écorce d'ogrumes (sitop de
qlucose, écorce d'orange, sucte, écorce de cifon, réguloteur ¢'acidité: ocde dtrique),
ﬂruisse végétale (huile de palme, farine de iz, huile de tournesol), maizena,
"épices, acide ; acide acéfique; orome noture), forine de blé (forine de blé, corbonate o
calcium, fer, niacine, thiamine), beurre (lait) (14%), sucr, sel. Les allergenes, y compris
les céréales qui tomienxem du gluten, sont indiqués en gras. Présence évemuellg de fruifs
d_coque et d'eeufs. A conserver. dans un endoit frais et sec. PRODUIT D'ECOSSE.
TORTQHEN MT KANDIERTEN FRUCHTEN Zutoten: Kandierte Fichte (47%) (Zucker,
Aofelpiree, Korinthen, Sultoninen, kandierter - Stemingwer (Stemingwer, Tucker),
G?en iddich Whiskr‘ (3.5%), Zitronat und Orangeat (Glucosefrpdose-&rug, rongenschal,
Tucker, Zitionenschale, Saureregulator: Zironensture), plonzlicher Tolg (Folm, eismehl,
Sonnenblumendl),  Maisstirke,  Gewdrzmischung, Sture:  Essigstiure; _ notric
aromastoffe), Weizenmeh! (Weizenmehl, Kolziumkorbonat, Eisen, Niocin, Thiamin),
Butter (aus Milch) (14%), Zucker, Salz. Allet%ene, ginschlieBlich %Ilutenhulngm Terealien,
siche fettaedruckte. Kann ouch Nisse und Eier enthalten. Kohl und trocken logen.
EERGESTEL?T N S(HOWL{\:J;)“)D)TA?TALHAS DE F§UTAS PASAS Ingtedltsl;teg: it
utas pasas y especios azlcar, puré de manzang, pasos de Lorinlo,
su|tunug, jengibre confitado (jengibre en conserva, azdcar), Glenfddich whisky (3.5%),
fscaros ée diticos confitados (jorabe de glucose-fructoso, cBscora de noranjo, ozdka,
ctscara de lim6n, conector de la acdez: acido cltico), grosa vegetal (oceite de polmo,
harina de arroz, aceite de girasol), almidon de malz, mezcla de especio, dcido: cido
acético; aromatizante notural), harino de (harina de lgro, carbonato de coldio,
" Los olérgenos, nchidos
fombién contener frutos:

rieno, nifcinu, tiur‘ninu), mantequillo (Icg::) 1 :o’;)d g:mﬂ:%de
os cereales con gluten, aparecen morcados en ! S,
5605 do cdscoro y huvos. Conservar en un lugor fresco y seco. PRODUCTO DE ESCQQ‘:;

o



J
: loved creamy caramel combined =
milk chocolate to form the perfect treat! Open the bag and ﬂleltwlf'?,to
your perfect chocolate moment. Keep it just for yourself or sharel

:\r,\g rer'f"uember that your love for chocolate is at the heart of
TYthing | do. You are part of the Lily O'Brien's story too.

Ings ients Milk Chocolate 755 rsugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa
emusiier (SWao'tffN'th'n), Natural Vaniia E VO SR A oror o) Srr o {Susar
gup, Coconut Oil, Water, Sweetened Skimmed Condensed Milk (Milk, Sugar, Lactose
oeolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole Milk Powder, Whey Powder (Milk) &
(Soya Lecithin), Butter (Milk), Salt)], Sea Salt (0.1%), Natural Flavouring. -

Nu Information
.l Zron per serving
rformation per100g  [(40g-Approx.
Typical Values e 4p'e06)/
= 512keal 205keal
2 278 11g
dwihsurates 18¢ 72%;;__ / =
e 60g O 3
dtichsugars 568 02_23 T
- - éigﬁ T?Q— Productsillustrated
Saht 033g 0.13g not actual size.
For maximum taste and enjoymen store your

t, please
\4 OBrien’s chocolates in a cool dry place 15-18°C
"‘:‘mmoisture, strong t and odours.

Negtecontzins Cocoa Solids 30% minimurn.

oy

)
‘Q‘t‘z\*ﬂssee ingredients listed in Bold. May also
,Peanuts & Cereals containing Gluten.

U}y(y&“
;i';‘. v PlignRoad, Newbridge,
% S &%;?\andW12 D424
N“Q“c&.\“ﬁbv Colian UK Ltd.,

\ minimum.
Sy, Wartificial colours or flavours.
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Since 1836, StRémy has crafted brandies through the selection and
distillaton of wines sourced exclusively from French vineyards.
Agedinsmall French oak barrels, St-Rémy XO is a brandy of character
vith complex aromas and rich taste. Recognised for its elegance
androundness, it is best savoured neat, on ice or in classic cocktails.

For further health | 7
information visit |

590 )}
B\rrsoasZZ=2

iy drinkaware. co.uk AN

REMY o
40p

SRy

INTREAU UK DISTRIBUTION LIMITED
emers Street, LONDON W1T 3NA - UK

“ONTREAU 49124 SAINT-BARTHELEMY-D"ANJOU - FRANCE







SCOTTISH

cin, thiamin), Vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), Sugar,
ats (32%), Golden syrup, Ginger crush (5%) (stem ginger,
r, water), Ground Ginger, Raising agents (diphosphates,
sodium carbonates), Sall, Emulsifier (polyglycerol esters of
 fatty acids), Flavourings, Colour (curcumin, annatto).

llergen advice: For Allergens, including Cereals containing gluten,
see ingredients in bold. May also contain tree nuts.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Nutritional Info: per 100g
Energy: 2152 k) / 515 keal
Fat: 26.7g

as Saturates: 8.6g
Carbohydrates: 62.3g

as Sugars: 29.49
Protein: 5.0g
Sal: 0.9g

Storage Instructlons: Store in a

cool, dry place. Once opened,

keep In an alrtight container.

Guarantee: If you are not satisfied

with your purchase, please return

the product and packaging stating

where and when It was purchased.
5060029 " 964351

150g € 5.30z




vitavigor

dal 1958

Nutrition Facts

8 servings per container
Serving size 6 breadsticks (15g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 60
% Dally Value*

Total Fat 1g b ' 1%
Saturated Fat 0.1g % 1%

~ Trans Fat Og e e E
Cholesterol Omg R 0%
Sodium 110mg 5%
Total Carbohydrate 10g 4%
Dietary Fiber2g 7%

X TotarSugars 7097' T T
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 2g ¥ ia it o ) 4%

Not a significant source of vitamin D, calcium, iron, and
potassium

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day Is used for general nutrition advice.

Prodotto e confezionato in Italia da: / Made
in Italy by: / Produit en Italie: / In Italien
hergestellt: / Wyprodukowano we Wtoszech:
/ Vyrobeno v Italii: / Geproduceerd in Italié:
Producto fabricado en Italia: / Proizvedeno u
Italiji: / Mapacokeualetal aTnv ITahia:

VITAVIGOR srl - Via De Amicis 38
20092 Cinisello B. Milano - ITALY

TEL: (+39) 026182409
CUSTOMER CARE: qualita@vitavigor.com ‘

www.vitavigor.com
grissini vitavigor €36

NUTRITION INFORMATION

Servings per package: 8
Serving size; 159 (approx. 6 breadsticks)

Average quantity Average quantity

per Serving per 100g

Energy 244k) 1629k)
Protein 189 1229 |
Fat, total 089 51g
- saturated 0l 09¢
(arbohydrate 1029 682¢
- sugars 030 229
Dietary Fibre 150 1029
Sodium 108 mg 720mg

Distributed in Australia by;

Classica International - 53 Radford Road
Reservoir Vic, 3073 Australia

Telephone: +613 9077 2422 ( MADE IN
Web: www.classica.net.au ITALY
Email: info@classica.net.au




Vitavigor Multigrain Breadstick 125g

T- GRISSINI TIPO “0” CON CEREALI E OLIO EXTRA VERGINE D'OLIVA (3%). RICCHI DI FIBRE.
INGREDIENTI: Farina di grano tenero tipo “0°, crusca di grano, farine di cereali (6%) (segale
integrale, farro spelta integrale, orzo perlato, riso), olio extravergine di oliva (3%), fibra di
acacia, sale, lievito, farina di grano maltato.Puo contenere latte, semi di sesamo, soia e senape.
Conservare il prodotto sigillato, in luogo fresco, asciutto e lontano da fonti di luce.
EN - MULTIGRAIN BREADSTICKS WITH EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL (3%). HIGH FIBRE.
INGREDIENTS: Unbleached wheat flour, wheat bran, cereals flour (6%) (wholemeal rye,
wholemeal spelt wheat, pear| barley, rice), extra virgin olive oil (3%), acacia fibre, salt, yeast, malted
wheat flour. Contains: cereals with gluten (wheat). May contain: milk, sesame seeds, soy and
mustard. Keep the product sealed in a cool, dry place, away from light sources.
FR. GRESSINS AVEC CEREALES ET HUILE D'OLIVE VIERGE EXTRA (3%). RICHE EN FIBRES.
INGREDIENTS: Farine de blé, son de blé, farines de céréales (6%) (seigle compléte, blé
d'épeautre compléte, orge perlé, riz), huile dolive extra vierge (3%), fibre d'acacia, sel, levure, farine
de blé malté. Peut contenir du lait, graines de sésame, soja et moutarde. A conserver dans un endroit
frais et sec et & l'abri de la lumiére. ;
DE - GETREIDEN BROTSTANGEN MIT NATIVEM OLIVENOL EXTRA (3%). HOHER
BALLASTSTOFFGEHALT.
ZUTATEN: Weizenmehl, Weizenkleie, (6%) Getreidemehlen (Vollkorn-Roggen, Vollkorn-
Dinkelweizen, Perlen-Gerste, Reis), (3%) Natives Olivendl extra, Akazienfaser, Salz, Hefe, gemalzter
Weizenmehl. Kann Milch, Sesamsamen, Soja und Senf enthalten.Das Produkt gut verschlossen an
einem kihlen und trockenen Ort lagern. Von Licht fernhalten. A
PL - PALUSZKI WIELOZIARNISTEGO Z OLIWA Z OLIWEK EXTRA VERGIN (3%). WYSOKA
ZAWARTOSC BLONNIKA POKARMOWEGO.
SKLADNIKI: Maka pszenna, otreby pszenne, maki ze zb6z (6%) (petnoziarniste zyto, petnoziarnisty
pszenica orkisz, jeczmien perfowy, ryz), oliwa zoliwek extra vergin (3%) blonnik akacjowy,
s6l,woda, stodowana maka pszenna. Moze ona zawiera¢ nasiona sezamu, mleko, soi i gorczyca.
Przechowywat w suchym migjscu, szczelnie zamkniete, z dala od zrodet Swiatta. ’
CS - TYCINKY VICEZRNNE S EXTRA_ PANENSKYM OLIVOVYM OLEJEM (3%).S VYSOKYM
OBSAHEM VLAKNINY. TRVANLIVE PECIVO. ;
SLOZENI: P$eniéna mouka, pSeniéné otruby, obilné mouky (6%) (celozrnné Zito, celozrnna pSenice
$palda, perlovy jeémen, ryze), extra panensky olivovy olej (3%), akéciova vlaknina, sul, pekarske
drozdi, sladova pseniéna mouka Mize obsahovat mléko, sezamova seminka, soju a hoféice.
Vyrobek skladujte uzavfeny na chladném a suchém misté, chrarite pfed svétlem. e S B
NL - MEERGRANEN SOEPSTENGELS MET EXTRA VIERGE OLIJFOLIE (3%). VEZELRIJK.
INGREDIENTEN: Tarwebloem, tarwezemelen, graanmelen (6%) (volkoren rogge, \
spelttarwe, parelgort, rijst), olijfolie extravierge (3%), acacia vezel, zout, gist, gemoute tar
Kan bevatten van melk, sesamzaden,soja en mosterd. Het product in een goed geslote
bewaren op een koele, droge en donkere plaats. ;

gsé F :’BARL‘I\TOS CON CEREALES Y ACEITE DE OLIVA VIRGEN EXTRA (3%). ALT
INGREDIENTES: Harina de trigo, salvado de trigo, harina de cereales (6%) (centeno
trigo espelta integral, cebada, arroz), aceite de oliva virgen extra(3%), fibra de acacia, sa
harina de trigo malteado. Puede contener leche, semillas de sésamo, soja y most
producto sellado, en un lugar fresco y seco, lejos de fuentesdeluz.
HR - GRISINI S ZITARICAMA S EKSTRA DJEVICANSKIM MASLINOVIM ULJEM (3¢
OBOGACENA VLAKNIMA. 3 =i .
SASTOJCI: P8eniéno brasno, pSeniéne mekinje, bradna od Zitarica (6%) (integraln
penica pir, prekrupa od jecma, riza), ekstra djevicansko maslinovo ulje (3
;oL.kvasac, psenicno sladno brasno. MoZe sadrzavati sjemenke sezama, mlijekz
Grouzvod Cuvati na hladnom i suhom mjestu, daleko od izvora svjetlosti,
R - KPITZINIA AHMHTPIAKA MOAYZINOPA EZTPA I'IAé'QENQ EAAL
nEPIEKTIKOTHTA ZE EAQAIMEEZ INEZ. LE
gIzTATIKA: AAcuEl aitou, TriToupo O'ITG!)IOI'J, GAeupa BnpnTPIAKWY gg%)-‘( oAl
BO'*‘K oitog oméATa, kpiBapi, pul)), EErpamapBévo eAaioAado (3%), Iviv aK
Be (\l/pqu:ért?: (;Aa:&&gvbtxsml %a TIEPIEXEI YdAa, ZTTOpol anoapiou, odyla Ka
a
Voo meﬁ; o T0U TIPOIGVTOG, Va TOTIOBETEIAI O€ £Va AEPOTTEYEG

|
|
|
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Buiteman A Family Bakery
- since 1958

(NL). Kaasbolletjes. met - gerijpte Goudse kaas
Ingrediénten: - tarwebloem (gluten), gerijpte
Goudse “kaas 29%. (melk; aardappelzetmeel,
zout, zuursel, stremsel, kleurstof: E160b(ii); - beta-
* caroteen, conserveermiddel: ~ E251), - plantaardige
“olien- (raap, palm), . scharrelei, ~bakkersgist,
melkpoeder, zout, suiker  emulgator: E471,
gemodificeerd  aardappelzetmeel,. ~ specerijen;
gistextract, kleurstof:: paprika  extract, voedingszuur:
roenzuur, - natuurlijk: aroma. Kan: - sporen . van
ten, sesam, selderij en soja’ bevatten.

(UIK) Cheese crumbles with matured Gouda Ingredients:

' wheat flour (gluten), matured Gouda cheese 29%
‘milk, potatostarch, salt, starter culture, rennet, colour:
0b(ii); betacarotene, preservative: E251), vegetable
rapeseed, palm), barn egg, yeast, dried

salt; sugar, emulsifier: E471, modified potato

tarch,. spices, yeast- extract, Colour: paprika extract,

-~ adidity requlator: citric ‘acid, -natural flavouring. May
* ‘contain traces of nuts, sesame, celery and soya.
(D) *Kasegeback ‘mit" gereiftem - Gouda - Zutaten:
* Weizenmehl  (Gluten), - gereifter - Goudakase
1 29% (Milch, Kartoffelstarke, Salz, Saurewecker, Lab,
Farbstoff: E160b(i); Beta-Carofin, Konservierungsstoff:
"E251), pflanzliche” Ole ' (Raps,” Palme), Eier aus
Bodenhaltung, Hefe, Milchpulver, Salz, Zucker,
Emulgator:E471, modifizierte Kartoffelstarke, Gewurze,

" Hefeextrakt, Farbstoff: Paprikaextrakt, Sauerungsmittel:
(itronensatre, natirliches Aroma. Kann Spuren von

. Schalenfriichten, Sesamsamen, Sellerie:

- UndSoja enthalten. Die Fullhohe st technisch bedingt.

“(FR) Biscuits au;Gouda affiné « Ingrédients: farine
" de blé (gluten), fromage de Gouda affiné 29%
(Iait; amidon de pomme de terre; sel, acide lactique,
présure, colorant: E160b(if); béta-carotene, produit
conservateur; £251), huiles végétales (colza, palme),
“ceufs de poules élevées au sol, evure, lait
‘en poudre, sel, sucre, émulsifiant: €471, amidon
de pomme de terre modifié, épices, extrait de
| |evure, colorant; extrait de paprika, acidifiant: acide
citrique, ‘arome naturel. Peut contenir des traces
‘de fruits @ coque, sésame, céleri et soja.

(SE) Lagrad Gouda ostkex  Ingredienser: vetemjol
(gluten), lagrad Goudaost 29%  (mjolk,
potatisstarkelse, salt, mjolkkulturer, I6pe, fargamne;
E160b(il); beta-Kkaroten, konserveringsmedel: E251),
vegetabiliskaoljor (raps, palm), dgg fran frigaende
hons inomhus, jist, mjolkpulver, salt, socker,

emulgeringsmedel: E471, modifierad potatisstarkelse,
kryddor, ~jastextrakt, fargamne: ~ paprikaextrakt,
surhetsreglerande medel: citronsyra, naturlig arom. Kan
innehlla spar av.notter, sesam, selleri och soja.

(DK) Ostesnacks med modnet Gouda - Ingredienser:
hvedemel (gluten), modnet Gouda ost 29%
(maelk, kartoffelstivelse, salt, starterkultur, ostelobe,
farve: E160b(ii); beta' carotene, konserveringsmiddel:
£251), vegetabilske olier (raps, paime), skrabezeg,
ger, malkepulver, salt, - sukker, emulgator:
E471,  modificeret  Kartoffelstivelse, - krydderier,
garekstrakt, farve: paprikaekstrakt, surhedsregulerende
middel: “itronsyre, naturlig" aroma.  Kan indeholde
spor af mgdder, sesam, selleri og soja.

(NO) Kjekskuler' med modnet Gouda « Ingredienser.
hvetemel (gluten), modnet Gouda' ost 29%
(melk, _potetstivelse, salt, starterkultur, laype,
farge (E160b(ii), - betakaroten) konserveringsmiddel
(E251)), vegetabilsk olje” (raps, palme), egg fra
frittgaende honer, gjz;, melkepulver, salt,
sukker, emulgator (E471), modifisert  potetstivelse,
krydder,  gjerekstrakt,  farge - (paprikaekstrakt),
syrerequlator . (sitronsyre), naturlig -~ smak.
Allergeninformasjon: se ingredienser i fet skiift. Kan
inneholde spor av ngtter, sesam, selleri og soya.

(ES) Galletas con queso Gouda curado « Ingredientes:
harina de trigo (gluten), queso Gouda curado
29% (leche, almidon de patata, sal, cultivos de
fermentacion, - cuajo, colorante: E160b(ii); beta-
caroteno, conservante: £251), aceites vegetales (colza, -
palma), huevosde gallinas criadasenelsuelo,
evadura, leche en polvo, sal, azticar, emulsionante:
E471, almiddn de patata modificado, especias, extracto
de levadura, colorante; extracto de paprika, acidulante:
4cido citrico, aroma natural. Puede contener trazas
de frutos de cascara, sésamo, apio y soja.

(IT) Biscotti salati al Gouda stagionato « Ingredienti:
farina di frumento tipo ‘0’ (glutine),
formaggio Gouda stagionato 29% (latte, amido di
patate, sale, fermenti lattici, cagio, colorante: E160b(i);
beta-carotene, conservante: E251), oli vegetali (colza,
palma), uova da allevamento a terra, ievito,
latte in polvere, sale, zucchero, emulsionante:
E471, amido di patate modificato, spezie, estratto di
lievito, colorante: estratto di paprica, acidificante: acido
citrico, aromi naturali, Pud contenere tracce di modi,
sesamo, sedano ¢ soia.




Buitemans Gouda Biscuits

Nutritional data

Typical Values
Energy
Fat
of which saturates
Carbohydrate
of which sugars
Protein

Salt

per 100g

2307kJ/554kcal



From Yorkshire with Love'

Nibnibs is a bakery where we make
the most fabulous things... It starts with
our blend of superior flour essential
for the perfect nibble. Using only the
finest ingredients we mix our dough
in small batches and then bake these
nibbles to perfection.

Shawfield Road, Barnsley,
South Yorkshire, Great Bitain S713HS &
Email: hisnibs@nibnibs.com E ot

Eh Up! Please visit us @ www.nibnibs.com

nibnibs Ltd. E]E_.!;EE]
- —‘:

ORANGE & CRANBERRY MINI BISCUITS
Ingredients: Wheat flour (contains Caldum Carbonate, lron,
Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Coconut O, Raising Agents (Disodium
diphosphate, Sodium bicarbonate), Flavouring: Orange
Extract (1%), Freeze Dried Cranberries (1%), Salt

For allergens: Please see ingredients in bold
Suitable for vegetarians and vegans
Once opened store in an aitight container

Nutitional Typical values |  Typical values
information per biscuit per100g
Energy 63k 1864k
15keal 447kl

Fat 0.69 189
of which saturates 0S5g 1519
Carbohydrate 229 669
of which sugars 079 229
Fibre 0Olg 239
Protein 029 539
Salt 0Olg 169
Best before: 2N
——

—

—

—_—
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Mrs Darlington's Christmas Chutney (Cranberry & Apple),
312g
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'CROFT

i FINE PORTS SINCE 1588
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RIPLE (' ROWN

Boltlé _.:m'nta and Vineyard Bottlers - Vinhos S.A.

~ Vila Nova de Gaia, Portugal

R ———
CroftTriple Crown is one of the most established

- g

~ and respected Port brands with a loyal following

among knowledgeable wine drinkers. Made from a
selection of full bodied and ripe ports from the
finest areas of the Douro Valley it is aged in seasoned
oak vats in our cool, tranquil cellars in Oporto.
Established in 1588, Croft has been renowned for
POTts of distinction for over three hundred years.

UK Health Departments recommend:

2-3 units a day ‘W

www.croftport.com




Ingredients & Allergens

Pork jowl 50%, chicken liver 38%, MILK, EGGS, salt, Cognac 1%, spices, natural flavourings.

Nutritional Information

Energy: 1195 kJ / 289 keal; Fat: 26 g; Of which saturated fat: 10 g; Carbohydrates: 0,7 g; Of which sugars: <0,5 g;
Proteins: 13 g; Salt: 1,6 g

Rendels Chicken Pate


uk043
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NERO D'AVOLA
e S|CILIA

DNOMINAZIONE DI ORIGINE CONTROLLATA
. 2023

\inorosso di intensita € fascino, con note speziate e di pepe nero. Dal
gusto persistente, ricco ed elegante, e perfetto abbinato al sapore
deeiso i carne rossa, arrosti, selvaggina e formaggi stagionati

Acomplex and charming red, with notes of black pepper and Spices.
tegant and well balanced, it is perfect with the strong flavours ofed

Meat, such as roasts and game, and mature cheeses.

INGRED : 0
| FO&R:EECr\\l/I;?_'E Imbottigliato da C.FM. e C. S.p.A. - Verolanuowd talia

per conto di The Wine People Sl - Trento- ftalia

e T
1 ® \75cle|14%vol
i | PRODOTTO IN [TALIA - PRODUCT OF TALY
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Hamlet Belgian Gift Box, 250g
Ingredients

EN - Assorted chocolates - Ingredients: sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, cocoa butter,
hazelnuts 6%, sweetened condensed whole milk, vegetable fat (palm), glucose syrup, butter oil
(milk), milk sugar, dextrose, alcohol, coffee extract 0.04%, emulsifier: soy lecithin, stabiliser:
E420ii, flavourings: caramel, raspberry, orange and vanilla. Cocoa solids: chocolate: min. 50%,
milk chocolate: min. 29%, white chocolate: min. 23%. Milk solids: milk chocolate: min. 24%.
white chocolate: min. 27%. May contain traces of other nuts.

ML AN L U I VUL VIS UL ULl Y 1 T N ST EE VIO NE A ENEE OOE 3
N l rden/Valeurs nutritionnelles/Nutrition information/Durchschnitt- 25

5. I\ﬂ%f Na%mte/\é}/(?res nutridonales/NéringsvérJ]eNalorile nutritionale 100g ‘ ﬁ%‘) E
Energie/Energie/Energy/Energie/Valor energético/Energi/Valoare 2200k){ 550k

energetica: 526 kaal 132 keal
Vetten/Matieres grasses/Fat/Fett/Grasas/Fett/Grasimi: , 30g | /64

t - waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/dont acides gras saturés/of which

saturates__y(?avon S_samgte ettsauren/de las cuales saturadas/

Varay matiat fet/o care aciz grasi saturati: 169 | 419
Koolhydraten/Glucides/Carbohydrate/Kohlenhydrate/Hidratos de
G@oto/koinydrat/Glucde: y S6q | 14
- ' t sucres/of which sugars/davon Zucker/

e orsvglr}aslglskg?u/c%?gs Jaray sockerarter]in care zaharun 54g | 139
Eiwitten/Protéines/Protein/Eiweil/Proteinas/Protein/Proteine: 629 | 169
Zout/Sel/Salt/Salz/Sal/Salt/Sare: | 0,169_' 004q
10 porties van/portions de/servings of/Portionen a/porciones de/portioner av/portiide 25
20 (*) stuks/pieces/pieces/Stiicke/piezas/styck/bucati 119.02.1045v112024

350g €
Chapel Bakery Christmas Pudding
INGREDIENTS:

Sultanas (25%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Breadcrumbs (Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium
Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salt, Yeast), Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron,
Niacin, Thiamin, Wheat Gluten), Cider (7%) (Preservative: Sodium Metabisulphite), Vegetable
Suet (Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil), Wheat Flour), Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup),
Vegetable Glycerine, Glucose Syrup, Mixed Spice, Colour: Caramel, Salt, Acidity Regulator:
Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Lemon Flavouring.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in bold. May contain: Egg,
Milk, Nuts & Soya.



NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION PER 100g

Energy 1838klJ / 434kcal, Fat 6.7g, of which saturates 3.6g, Carbohydrate 86.6g, of which sugars
47g, Protein 3.2g, Salt 0.45¢g

PREPARATION GUIDELINES:
Remove foil & label.

TO MICROWAVE: Pierce film lid and place on a microwaveable plate. Cook on full power for 2
minutes (time based on an 800W output. If different refer to manufacturer’s handbook).

TO STEAM OR BOIL: Place in steamer or saucepan filled to half the depth of the pudding with
water. Cook for 60 minutes. Do not boil dry. At the end of the cooking period, remove film lid and
invert basin onto a plate.

SERVING: Allow to stand for 30 seconds.

CAUTION: Pudding may be hot. Store in a cool dry place. Suitable for Vegans.

Maxwell & Franks Ltd. Boundary House,
Little Down Business Park,

Shaftesbury, Dorset, SP7 9BT
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